

## CHANGE ORDER FORM FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Distribution:	Address:	301 Jackson Street Richmond,Texas 77469
☑ FBC Engineering	Phone:	281-633-7500
☑ FBC Judge	Web site:	www.FortBendCountyTx.gov
<ul><li>☑ FBC Purchasing</li><li>☑ Contractor</li></ul>		
☑ Consultant		
PROJECT:	CHANGE ORD	ER NUMBER 1
Beechnut Road (17204)	DATE	
CONTRACTOR:	PROJECT NUM	MBER 17204
Allgood Construction	BID NUMBER .	21-017
1702 Settegast Ranch, Richmond, TX 77406	CONTRACT DA	ATE 11/03/2020
The contract is changed as follows:	FBC PURCHAS	SE ORDER NO 194943
Storm Sewer, Pavement, & TCP		
Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County.		
The Original (Contract Sum)		\$ 4,652,039.71
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders		\$ 0.00
The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order was		\$ 4,652,039.71
The (Contract Sum) will be $\ \square$ increased or $\ \square$ decreased or $\ \square$ unchanged		
by this Change Order in the amount of		\$ -14,503.11
The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be		\$ 4,637,536.60
The Contract Time will be $\  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \ $		152 Days
The Contract End Date as of this Change Order therefore is  ☑ changed or ☐ unchanged to		02/18/2022
Aut	horized:	
Honorable 301 Jackso Richmond, By:	County Judge KP George on St., Texas 77469  Iv Judge KP George ature)  January 11,	2022

Report Generated on 01/03/2022 7:06 AM [Timezone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)]

Page 1 of 3



## CHANGE ORDER FORM FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Project Code	17204	Report Run Date	01/03/2022	
Project Name	Beechnut Road (17204)	Change Order Date	12/02/2021	
Contract Number	CN-1	Original Contract Amount	4,652,039.71	
Contractor	Allgood Construction	Current Contract Amount	4,652,039.71	
Change Order Number	1	Net Change This Order	-14,503.11	
Short Description	Storm Sewer, Pavement, & TCP	Contract Amount After Change	4,637,536.60	

Container	Line No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price in \$	Amount in \$	
No Container	No Container						
	128	Type A Inlet - Standard (4' Depth)	EA	1.0000	2,500.00	2,500.00	
	129	Modify Pre-Cast Type C Inlet for 24" RCP	EA	1.0000	500.00	500.00	
	130	Regrade Roadside Ditch	LF	1300.0000	3.45	4,485.00	
	131	Modify Existing Manhole to Drain Ditchline	LS	1.0000	450.00	450.00	
	132	Second Stage Inlet Top	EA	2.0000	2,250.00	4,500.00	
	133	Cement Stab. Subgrade (8") for Pavement	SY	437.0000	14.20	6,205.4	
	Containe	r Total				18,640.40	
Construction	A. BASE	UNIT PRICE TABLE (SITE PREPARATION AND EAR)	rhwork	):			
	3	Removing Concrete (Curb)	LF	420.0000	4.60	1,932.00	
	4	Removing Concrete (Pavement)	SY	420.0000	3.45	1,449.00	
	9	Removing Old Structures - Inlets (All Depths)	EA	2.0000	517.50	1,035.00	
	B. BASE	UNIT PRICE TABLE (PAVING ITEMS):					
	15	Hydrated Lime (Slurry) or Commercial Lime Slurry	TON	20.0000	195.00	3,900.0	
	16	Lime Treat Existing Material (8" Depth)	SY	747.0000	2.53	1,889.9	
	17	Concrete Pavement (8")	SY	654.0000	48.42	31,666.6	
	22	Reinforced Concrete Driveway (8"0)	SY	25.0000	65.67	1,641.7	
	23	Reinforced Concrete Curb (6")	LF	420.0000	2.88	1,209.6	
	24	Medians and Directional Islands	SY	-2000.0000	74.75	-149,500.0	
	C. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (STORM SEWER ITEMS):						
	27	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (24")	LF	124.0000	67.54	8,374.96	
	30	Precast Concrete Manholes (Standard 5'-10' Depth)	EA	1.0000	2,231.00	2,231.00	
	32	Precast Concrete Curb Inlets (Standard 5'-10' Depths)	EA	2.0000	3,132.15	6,264.30	
	35	Reinforced Concrete Slope Paving (5") (36" RCP Outfall)	SY	-164.0000	97.75	-16,031.00	
	D. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN):						
	39	Temporary pavement markings 4" white/solid (removable ) furnished-applied and removed	SY	1293.0000	54.60	70,597.80	
	E. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS):						
	68	Remove pavement striping & markings (24" width), any color	LF	113.0000	1.73	195.49	
	Container Total						

Report Generated on 01/03/2022 7:06 AM [Timezone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)]



## CHANGE ORDER FORM FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

**Grand Total** -14,503.11

## **CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES**

FORM **1295** 

1 of 1

	Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties. Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.	CE	OFFICE USE ONLY CERTIFICATION OF FILING				
1	Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of business.		Certificate Number: 2021-831695				
	Allgood Construction Company, Inc.		202.	1-031093			
	Richmond, TX United States		Date	e Filed:			
2	Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the	e contract for which the form is	12/1	12/10/2021			
	being filed.		Date	Date Acknowledged:			
					./11/2022		
3	Provide the identification number used by the governmental entit description of the services, goods, or other property to be provid		ify the c	ontract, and prov	vide a		
	21-017						
	Paving and Drainage Improvements on Beechnut Road from 1	NETCO Pipeline Crossing to FM	1464 (0				
4	Name of Interested Porty	City State Country (place of buy	oimana)	Nature of interest s) (check applicable)			
	Name of Interested Party City, State, Country (place of busi		siness)	Controlling	Intermediary		
				Controlling	mermediary		
5	Check only if there is NO Interested Party.						
6	UNSWORN DECLARATION						
	name is, and my date of birth is						
	My address is(street)	(city)	(state)	(zip code)	(country)		
	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct	t.					
	Executed inCounty	, State of, on the	ne				
				(month)	(year)		
	Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity (Declarant)						